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Quick Start Guide

MPTL Cat6a STP Toolless 
RJ45 Plug, PoE++ Compliant

Model: N238-P01-MPTL-A

WARRANTY REGISTRATION
Register your product today and be  

automatically entered to win an ISOBAR  
surge protector in our monthly drawing!

tripplite.com/warranty

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA • tripplite.com/support

Copyright © 2019 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved.
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Package Includes

Product Features

• N238-P01-MPTL-A MPTL Cat6a STP Toolless RJ45 Plug

• IDC Cap (x1)

• Dust Cap (x1)

• Quick Start Guide

• Modular Plug Terminated Link (MPTL) technology allows the Cat6a cable to 
be terminated on one end to an RJ45 plug that then connects directly to a 
device, such as a Wireless Application Protocol (WAP) or surveillance camera 

• Simplifies installation of devices in an above-ceiling application where 
installing a faceplate is not practical or where outlets, jacks and patch 
cords must be plenum-rated

• 4PPoE compliant for Power over Ethernet (PoE++) installations up to 100W

• Accommodates 22 to 26 AWG solid or stranded cabling
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Installation

1

3

2
1 in.  
(25 mm)

0.5 in. 
(10~12 mm)

0.5 in. 
(10~12 mm)

0.5 in. 
(10~12 mm)

0.25 in.  
(6~8 mm)

0.25 in.  
(6~8 mm)

1 in. 
(25 mm)

1 in. 
(25 mm)

1 in.  
(25 mm)

or or

S / FTP

Leave approximately 
0.25 in. (6~8 mm)  

excess foil for A/B wires  
(orange / green pairs)

F / FTP F / UTP

Organize the braided / drain wire / foil to approximately  
0.5 in. (10~12 mm)

Nut
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Installation

4

5

Follow the wire scheme map and 
angle to route A/B wires through 
the IDC cap
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Installation

6 7

8 9

Use a pair of wire 
cutters to make the 
front row wires flush

Use a pair of 
wire cutters 
to make the 
front row 
wires flush
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11

10

Installation

1

2

3
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12

Installation

Specifications

Insertion Life 750 Mating Cycles
Re-Termination Life Up to 20x
Cable Gauge Compatibility 22 to 26 AWG (Solid or Stranded)
Cable Jacket Diameter 0.25 in. to 0.3 in. (6.5 mm to 8.5 mm)
Electrical Current 1.5A
Voltage Proof  
(Contact to Contact)

1000V DC

Voltage Proof  
(Contact to Shield)

1500V DC

Operating Temperature Range 14°F to 140°F (-10°C to 60°C)
Storage Temperature Range -40°F to 154°F (-40°C to 68°C)
Relative Humidity 10% to 90% RH (Non-Condensing)
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Warranty and Product Registration

Limited Lifetime Warranty
Seller warrants this product, if used in accordance with all applicable instructions, to be free from original defects 
in material and workmanship for its lifetime. If the product should prove defective in material or workmanship 
within that period, Seller will repair or replace the product, at its sole discretion. Service under this Warranty can 
only be obtained by Buyer delivering or shipping the product (with all shipping or delivery charges prepaid) to: 
Tripp Lite, 1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609. Seller will pay return shipping charges.
Visit tripplite.com/support before sending any equipment back for repair.
THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT APPLY TO NORMAL WEAR OR TO DAMAGE RESULTING FROM ACCIDENT, 
MISUSE, ABUSE OR NEGLECT. SELLER MAKES NO EXPRESS WARRANTIES OTHER THAN THE WARRANTY 
EXPRESSLY SET FORTH HEREIN. EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ALL IMPLIED 
WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ALL WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS, ARE LIMITED IN DURATION 
TO THE WARRANTY PERIOD SET FORTH ABOVE; THIS WARRANTY EXPRESSLY EXCLUDES ALL INCIDENTAL AND 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.
(Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, and some states do not allow 
the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may 
not apply to you. This Warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may have other rights which vary from 
jurisdiction to jurisdiction).
WARNING: The individual user should take care to determine prior to use whether this device is suitable, 
adequate or safe for the use intended. Since individual applications are subject to great variation, the 
manufacturer makes no representation or warranty as to the suitability or fitness of these devices for any 
specific application.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION
Visit tripplite.com/warranty today to register your new Tripp Lite product. You’ll be automatically entered into a 
drawing for a chance to win a FREE Tripp Lite product!*
* No purchase necessary. Void where prohibited. Some restrictions apply. See website for details.

WEEE Compliance Information for Tripp Lite Customers and Recyclers (European Union)
Under the Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive and implementing regulations, 
when customers buy new electrical and electronic equipment from Tripp Lite they are entitled to:
• Send old equipment for recycling on a one-for-one, like-for-like basis  

(this varies depending on the country)
• Send the new equipment back for recycling when this ultimately becomes waste

Use of this equipment in life support applications where failure of this equipment can reasonably be expected 
to cause the failure of the life support equipment or to significantly affect its safety or effectiveness is not 
recommended.

Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Photos 
and illustrations may differ slightly from actual products.

1111 W. 35th Street, 
Chicago, IL 60609 USA 
tripplite.com/support

19-08-286 93-39E2_RevA

19-08-286-9339E2.indb   8 11/6/2019   9:53:48 AM



9

Guía de Inicio Rápido

Enchufe RJ45 Sin  
Herramienta STP Cat6a MPTL, 

Compatible con PoE++
Modelo: N238-P01-MPTL-A

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 EE. UU. • tripplite.com/support

Copyright © 2019 Tripp Lite. Todos los derechos reservados.

English 1 • Français 17 • Русский 25
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El Paquete Incluye

Características del Producto

• N238-P01-MPTL-A - Enchufe RJ45 Sin Herramienta STP Cat6a MPTL

• Tapa IDC (x1)

• Tapa Guardapolvos (x1)

• Guía de Inicio Rápido

• La tecnología de Enlace Terminado de Enchufe Modular [Modular Plug 
Terminated Link] (MPTL) permite que el cable Cat6a se termine en un 
extremo a un enchufe RJ45 que luego se conecte directamente a un 
dispositivo, como uno con Protocolo de Aplicación Inalámbrica [Wireless 
Application Protocol] (WAP) o una cámara de vigilancia 

• Simplifica la instalación de dispositivos en una aplicación sobre techo 
donde la instalación de una placa frontal no resulta práctica o donde los 
tomacorrientes, conectores y cables patch deben ser de clasificación 
plenum

• Compatible con 4PPoE para instalaciones de Energía sobre Ethernet 
[Power over Ethernet] (PoE++) de hasta 100W

• Permite cableado sólido o trenzado calibre 22 a 26 AWG
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Instalación

1

3

2
25 mm  
[1"]

10~12 mm 
[0.5"]

10~12 mm 
[0.5"]

10~12 mm 
[0.5"]

6~8 mm  
[0.25"]

6~8 mm  
[0.25"]

25 mm  
[1"]

25 mm  
[1"]

25 mm  
[1"]

o o

S / FTP

Deje aproximadamente  
6~8 mm [0.25"]  

de exceso de pantalla  
para cables A/B  

(pares naranja / verde)

F / FTP F / UTP

Organice el cable trenzado / de drenaje / pantalla a 
aproximadamente 10~12 mm [0.5"]

Tuerca
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Instalación

4

5

Siga el mapa y ángulo del esquema 
de cableado para conducir los 
cables A/B a través del tapón de IDC
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Instalación

6 7

8 9

Use un par de cortadores 
de cable para que el 
frente de la fila de cables 
esté al ras

Use un par de 
cortadores 
de cable para 
que el frente 
de la fila de 
cables esté 
al ras
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11

10

Instalación

1

2,

3
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12

Instalación

Especificaciones

Duración de la Inserción 750 Ciclos de Empatado
Duración de la Re-Terminación Hasta 20x
Compatibilidad de Calibre del Cable 22 a 26 AWG (Sólido o Trenzado)
Diámetro de Funda del Cable 6.5 mm a 8.5 mm [0.25" a 0.3"]
Corriente Eléctrica 1.5A
Protección de Voltaje  
(Contacto a Contacto)

1000V CD

Protección de Voltaje  
(Contacto a Blindaje)

1500V CD

Rango de Temperatura de Operación -10 °C a 60 °C [14 °F a 140 °F]
Rango de Temperatura de Almacenamiento -40 ºC a 68 ºC [-40 ºF a 154.4 ºF]
Humedad Relativa 10 % a 90 % de HR, Sin Condensación
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Garantía

Garantía limitada de por vida
El vendedor garantiza este producto, si se usa de acuerdo con todas las instrucciones aplicables, de que está 
libre de defectos en material y mano de obra por su vida útil. Si el producto resulta defectuoso en material o 
mano de obra dentro de ese período, el vendedor reparará o reemplazará el producto a su entera discreción. 
El servicio bajo esta garantía sólo puede obtenerse por el comprador enviando o embarcando el producto (con 
todos los cargos de envío o embarque prepagados) a: Tripp Lite, 1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609. El 
vendedor reembolsará los cargos de envío.
Antes de devolver cualquier equipo para reparación, visite tripplite.com/support.
ESTA GARANTÍA NO SE APLICA AL DESGASTE NORMAL O A LOS DAÑOS QUE RESULTEN DE ACCIDENTES, USO 
INCORRECTO, USO INDEBIDO O NEGLIGENCIA. EL VENDEDOR NO OTORGA GARANTÍAS EXPRESAS DISTINTAS 
A LA ESTIPULADA EN EL PRESENTE. SALVO EN LA MEDIDA EN QUE LO PROHÍBAN LAS LEYES APLICABLES, 
TODAS LAS GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS, INCLUYENDO TODAS LAS GARANTÍAS DE COMERCIALIZACIÓN O 
IDONEIDAD, ESTÁN LIMITADAS EN DURACIÓN AL PERÍODO DE GARANTÍA ESTABLECIDO; ASIMISMO, ESTA 
GARANTÍA EXCLUYE EXPRESAMENTE TODOS LOS DAÑOS INCIDENTALES E INDIRECTOS.
(Algunos estados no permiten limitaciones en cuanto dura una garantía y algunos estados no permiten la 
exclusión de limitación de daños incidentales o indirectos, de modo que las limitaciones anteriores pueden no 
aplicar para usted. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y usted puede tener otros derechos 
que pueden variar de una jurisdicción a otra).
ADVERTENCIA: antes de usarlo, cada usuario debe tener cuidado al determinar si este dispositivo es 
adecuado o seguro para el uso previsto. Ya que las aplicaciones individuales están sujetas a gran variación, el 
fabricante no garantiza la adecuación de estos dispositivos para alguna aplicación específica.

Información de cumplimiento de WEEE para clientes y recicladores de Tripp Lite (Unión Europea)
Conforme a la Directiva de Residuos de Equipos Eléctricos y Electrónicos (WEEE) y regulaciones 
aplicables, cuando los clientes adquieren un equipo eléctrico y electrónico nuevo de Tripp Lite están 
obligados a:
 •Enviar para reciclaje equipos viejos del mismo tipo y en la misma cantidad  

(esto varía de un país a otro)
 •Devolver el equipo nuevo para reciclaje una vez que finalmente se convierta en residuo

No se recomienda el uso de este equipo en aplicaciones de soporte de vida en donde razonablemente 
se pueda esperar que la falla de este equipo cause la falla del equipo de soporte de vida o afectar 
significativamente su seguridad o efectividad.

Tripp Lite tiene una política de mejora continua. Las especificaciones están sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso. 
Las fotografías e ilustraciones pueden diferir ligeramente de los productos reales.

1111 W. 35th Street, 
Chicago, IL 60609 EE. UU. 
tripplite.com/support

19-08-286 93-39E2_RevA
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Guide de démarrage rapide

Fiche RJ45 sans outils STP 
Cat6a MPTL, conforme à 

l'alimentation électrique par 
câbles Ethernet (PoE)

Modèle : N238-P01-MPTL-A

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA • tripplite.com/support

Droits d'auteur © 2019 Tripp Lite. Tous droits réservés.

English 1 • Español 9 • Русский 25

19-08-286-9339E2.indb   17 11/6/2019   9:53:51 AM



18

L'emballage comprend

Caractéristiques du produit

• Prise RJ45 sans outils Cat6a STP N238-P01-MPTL-A MPTL

• Capuchon IDC (x1)

• Cache-poussière (x1)

• Guide de démarrage rapide

• La technologie Modular Plug Terminated Link (MPTL) permet à l'une des 
extrémités d'un câble Cat6a de se terminer par une prise RJ45 qui se 
connecte ensuite directement dans un dispositif, comme un protocole 
WAP ou une caméra de surveillance. 

• Permet de simplifier l'installation de dispositifs dans une application au-
dessus d'un plafond où l'installation d'une plaque de recouvrement n'est 
pas pratique ou où les prises ou les cordons de raccordement doivent 
être ignifugés

• Conforme 4PPoE pour les installations nécessitant l'alimentation 
électrique par câble (PoE++) jusqu'à 100 W

• Peut accueillir le câblage à fils rigides ou à toron de 22 à 26 AWG
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Installation

1

3

2
25 mm  
(1 po)

10~12 mm 
(0,5 po)

10~12 mm 
(0,5 po)

10~12 mm 
(0,5 po)

6~8 mm 
(0,25 po)

6~8 mm 
(0,25 po)

25 mm  
(1 po)

25 mm  
(1 po)

25 mm  
(1 po)

ou ou

S/FTP

Laisser environ  
6~8 mm (0,25 po)  

d'excès d'aluminium  
pour les fils A/B  

(paires orange/vertes)

F/FTP F/UTP

Organiser le fil à toron/fil de masse/aluminium à environ  
10~12 mm (0,5 po)

Écrou
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Installation

4

5

Suivre le schéma de câblage et 
l'inclinaison pour acheminer les fils 
A/B à travers le capuchon IDC.
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Installation

6 7

8 9

Utiliser des pinces 
coupe-fils pour couper 
les fils de la rangée 
avant à égalité.

Utiliser 
des pinces 
coupe-fils 
pour couper 
les fils de la 
rangée avant 
à égalité.
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11

10

Installation

1

2

3
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12

Installation

Caractéristiques techniques

Durée de vie de l'insertion 750 cycles d'accouplement
Durée de vie de la nouvelle extrémité Jusqu'à 20x
Compatibilité du calibre du câble 22 à 26 AWG (fils solides ou à toron)
Diamètre de la gaine du câble 6,5 mm à 8,5 mm (0,25 à 0,3 po)
Courant électrique 1,5 A
Résistance à la tension  
(contact à contact)

1 000 V CC

Résistance à la tension  
(contact à blindage)

1 500 V CC

Plage de températures de fonctionnement -10 à 60 °C (14 à 140 °F)
Plage de températures d'entreposage -40 à 68 °C (-40 à 154 °F)
Humidité relative 10 à 90 % HR, sans condensation
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Garantie 

Garantie à vie limitée
Le vendeur garantit que ce produit, s'il est utilisé conformément à toutes les instructions applicables, est exempt 
de tous défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pendant toute sa durée de vie. Si le produit s'avère défectueux 
en raison d'un vice de matériau ou de fabrication au cours de cette période, le vendeur s'engage à réparer ou 
remplacer le produit, à son entière discrétion. Le service sous cette garantie ne peut être obtenu par l'acheteur 
qu'en livrant ou en expédiant le produit (avec tous les frais d'expédition ou de livraison prépayés) à : Tripp Lite, 
1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609. Le vendeur paiera les frais d'expédition de retour.
Visiter tripplite.com/support avant d'envoyer de l'équipement pour réparation.
CETTE GARANTIE NE S'APPLIQUE PAS À L'USURE NORMALE OU AUX DOMMAGES RÉSULTANT D'UNE 
MAUVAISE UTILISATION, D'UN ABUS OU D'UNE NÉGLIGENCE. LE VENDEUR N'ACCORDE AUCUNE GARANTIE 
EXPRESSE AUTRE QUE LA GARANTIE EXPRESSÉMENT DÉCRITE DANS LE PRÉSENT DOCUMENT. SAUF DANS 
LA MESURE INTERDITE PAR LA LOI APPLICABLE, TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE, Y COMPRIS TOUTES LES 
GARANTIES DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE OU D'ADAPTATION, SONT LIMITÉES À LA PÉRIODE DE GARANTIE CI-
DESSUS; CETTE GARANTIE EXCLUT EXPRESSÉMENT TOUS DOMMAGES DIRECTS ET INDIRECTS.
(Certains États ne permettent pas de limitations sur la durée d'une garantie implicite, et certains États ne 
permettent pas l'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages fortuits ou consécutifs, de sorte que les limitations 
ou exclusions susmentionnées peuvent ne pas s'appliquer à vous. Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux 
spécifiques, et vous pouvez avoir d'autres droits qui varient selon le territoire).
AVERTISSEMENT : L'utilisateur individuel doit prendre soin de déterminer avant l'utilisation si cet appareil 
est approprié, adéquat et sûr pour l'usage prévu. Puisque les utilisations individuelles sont sujettes à des 
variations importantes, le fabricant ne fait aucune déclaration ou garantie quant à l'aptitude ou l'adaptation de 
ces dispositifs pour une application spécifique.

Renseignements sur la conformité à la directive DEEE pour les clients de Tripp Lite et les recycleurs 
(Union européenne)

En vertu de la directive et des règlements d'application relatifs aux déchets d'équipements électriques et 
électroniques (DEEE), lorsque des clients achètent de l'équipement électrique et électronique neuf de 
Tripp Lite, ils ont droit :
• D'envoyer l'équipement usagé au recyclage pourvu qu'il soit remplacé par un équipement équivalent  

(cela varie selon les pays)
• De retourner le nouvel équipement afin qu'il soit recyclé à la fin de sa vie utile

Il n'est pas recommandé d'utiliser cet équipement pour des appareils de survie où une défaillance de cet 
équipement peut, selon toute vraisemblance, entraîner la défaillance de l’appareil de maintien de la vie ou de 
nuire de façon majeure à sa sécurité ou à son efficacité.

La politique de Tripp Lite en est une d'amélioration continue. Les caractéristiques techniques sont modifiables 
sans préavis. Les produits réels peuvent différer légèrement des photos et des illustrations.

1111 W. 35th Street, 
Chicago, IL 60609 USA 
tripplite.com/support

19-08-286 93-39E2_RevA
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Краткое руководство пользователя

Штекерный разъем RJ45 для 
кабелей Cat6a STP с поддержкой 

технологии MPTL и возможностью 
безынструментального монтажа 

(соотв. треб. PoE++)
Модель: N238-P01-MPTL-A

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA • tripplite.com/support

Охраняется авторским правом © 2019 Tripp Lite. Перепечатка запрещается.

English 1 • Español 9 • Français 17
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Комплект поставки

Характеристики изделия

• Штекерный разъем RJ45 для кабелей Cat6a STP с поддержкой технологии MPTL и возможностью 
безынструментального монтажа (мод. N238-P01-MPTL-A)

• Заглушка для разъема IDC (1 шт.)

• Пылезащитная заглушка (1 шт.)

• Краткое руководство пользователя

• Технология MPTL (Modular Plug Terminated Link — терминированное соединение с модульным 
разъемом) обеспечивает возможность монтажа на одном конце кабеля Cat6a штекерного 
разъема RJ45, подключаемого затем непосредственно к устройству (например, модулю связи 
по протоколу беспроводного доступа (WAP) или камере видеонаблюдения) 

• Упрощает процесс монтажа устройств в системах, располагающихся в надпотолочном 
пространстве, где установка лицевой панели нецелесообразна или где розетки, разъемы и 
соединительные шнуры должны иметь класс "пленум"

• Соответствует требованиям стандарта 4PPoE для систем с питанием по кабелю Ethernet (PoE++) 
мощностью до 100 Вт

• Рассчитан на использование одножильных или многожильных кабелей калибром от 22 до 26 AWG
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Установка

1

3

2
 
25 мм

10-12 мм 10-12 мм 10-12 мм

 
6-8 мм

 
6-8 мм

 
25 мм

 
25 мм

 
25 мм

или или

S / FTP

При зачистке кабеля оставьте 
дополнительно 

6-8 мм  
фольги на проводах A/B  

(для оранжево-зеленых пар)

F / FTP F / UTP

Снимите оболочку кабеля таким образом, чтобы длина экранированного/
дренажного провода / фольги составляла примерно 10-12 мм

Гайка
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Порядок монтажа

4

5

Протяните провода A/B через заглушку для 
разъема IDC согласно монтажной схеме, 
направив их под углом
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Порядок монтажа

6 7

8 9

С помощью кусачек срежьте 
выступающие части передних 
проводов

С помощью 
кусачек срежьте 
выступающие 
части передних 
проводов
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11

10

Порядок монтажа

1

2

3
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12

Порядок монтажа

Технические характеристики

Максимальное количество подключений 750 циклов соединения
Максимальное количество перезаделок До 20
Совместимость с кабельными калибрами 22-26 AWG (одножильные или многожильные)
Диаметр кабельной оболочки 6,5-8,5 мм
Параметры электрического тока 1,5 А
Диэлектрическая прочность  
(между контактами)

1000 В=

Диэлектрическая прочность  
(между контактом и экраном)

1500 В=

Диапазон рабочих температур От -10 до 60°C
Диапазон температур хранения От -40 до 68°C
Относительная влажность От 10 до 90% (без образования конденсата)
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Гарантийные обязательства

Ограниченная пожизненная гарантия
Продавец гарантирует отсутствие изначальных дефектов материала или изготовления в течение всего срока службы при условии его 
использования в соответствии со всеми применимыми к нему указаниями. В случае проявления каких-либо дефектов материала или изготовления 
в течение указанного периода Продавец осуществляет ремонт или замену данного изделия исключительно по своему усмотрению. Обслуживание 
по настоящей Гарантии производится только при условии доставки или отправки Покупателем бракованного изделия (с предварительной 
оплатой всех расходов по его транспортировке или доставке) по адресу: Tripp Lite, 1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609. Расходы по обратной 
транспортировке изделия оплачиваются Продавцом.
Перед возвратом любого оборудования для проведения ремонта ознакомьтесь с информацией на странице tripplite.com/support.
ДЕЙСТВИЕ НАСТОЯЩЕЙ ГАРАНТИИ НЕ РАСПРОСТРАНЯЕТСЯ НА СЛУЧАИ ЕСТЕСТВЕННОГО ИЗНОСА ИЛИ ПОВРЕЖДЕНИЯ В РЕЗУЛЬТАТЕ АВАРИИ, 
НЕНАДЛЕЖАЩЕГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ, НАРУШЕНИЯ ПРАВИЛ ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ ИЛИ ХАЛАТНОСТИ. ПРОДАВЕЦ НЕ ПРЕДОСТАВЛЯЕТ НИКАКИХ ЯВНО 
ВЫРАЖЕННЫХ ГАРАНТИЙ ЗА ИСКЛЮЧЕНИЕМ ПРЯМО ИЗЛОЖЕННОЙ В НАСТОЯЩЕМ ДОКУМЕНТЕ. ЗА ИСКЛЮЧЕНИЕМ СЛУЧАЕВ, ЗАПРЕЩЕННЫХ 
ДЕЙСТВУЮЩИМ ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛЬСТВОМ, ВСЕ ПОДРАЗУМЕВАЕМЫЕ ГАРАНТИИ, ВКЛЮЧАЯ ВСЕ ГАРАНТИИ ПРИГОДНОСТИ ДЛЯ ПРОДАЖИ ИЛИ 
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ ПО НАЗНАЧЕНИЮ, ОГРАНИЧЕНЫ ПО ПРОДОЛЖИТЕЛЬНОСТИ ДЕЙСТВИЯ ВЫШЕУКАЗАННЫМ ГАРАНТИЙНЫМ СРОКОМ; ИЗ 
НАСТОЯЩЕЙ ГАРАНТИИ ЯВНЫМ ОБРАЗОМ ИСКЛЮЧАЮТСЯ ВСЕ ПОБОЧНЫЕ, СЛУЧАЙНЫЕ И КОСВЕННЫЕ УБЫТКИ.
(В некоторых штатах не допускается введение ограничений на продолжительность действия тех или иных подразумеваемых гарантий, а в 
некоторых - исключение или ограничение размера побочных или косвенных убытков. В этих случаях вышеизложенные ограничения или 
исключения могут на вас не распространяться. Настоящая Гарантия предоставляет вам конкретные юридические права, а набор других ваших 
прав может быть различным в зависимости от юрисдикции).
ВНИМАНИЕ! До начала использования данного устройства пользователь должен убедиться в том, что оно является пригодным, 
соответствующим или безопасным для предполагаемого применения. В связи с большим разнообразием конкретных применений 
производитель не дает каких-либо заверений или гарантий относительно пригодности данных изделий для какого-либо конкретного 
применения или их соответствия каким-либо конкретным требованиям.

Информация по выполнению требований Директивы WEEE для покупателей и переработчиков продукции компании Tripp Lite 
(являющихся резидентами Европейского союза)

Согласно положениям Директивы об утилизации отходов электрического и электронного оборудования (WEEE) и исполнительных 
распоряжений по ее применению, при покупке потребителями нового электрического или электронного оборудования производства 
компании Tripp Lite они получают право на:
• Продажу старого оборудования по принципу "один к одному" и/или на эквивалентной основе  

(в зависимости от конкретной страны)
• Отправку нового оборудования на переработку после окончательной выработки его ресурса

Не рекомендуется использование данного оборудования в системах жизнеобеспечения, где его выход из строя предположительно может 
привести к перебоям в работе оборудования жизнеобеспечения или в значительной мере снизить его безопасность или эффективность.

Компания Tripp Lite постоянно совершенствует свою продукцию. В связи с этим возможно изменение технических характеристик без 
предварительного уведомления. Внешний вид реальных изделий может несколько отличаться от представленного на фотографиях и 
иллюстрациях.

1111 W. 35th Street, 
Chicago, IL 60609 USA 
tripplite.com/support
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